### 502392860 06/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Torbjorn Anderssen	01/04/2013
Sten Kirkbak	01/04/2013
Pal Selnaes	01/04/2013
William Herbert Darden IV	01/04/2013
Espen Voll	01/04/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evado Filip Holding Ltd.
Street Address:	30 Old Burlington Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1S 3NL

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29441450

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Coats and Bennett, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6828-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Kalish
	PATENT

502392860 REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0812

IOP \$40.00 29441450

Signature:	/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706/
Date:	06/20/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=6828-013_Assignment#page1.tif source=6828-013_Assignment#page2.tif source=6828-013_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0813

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Torbjørn Anderssen, a citizen of Norway, residing at Dælenenggata 16b 0567 Oslo, Norway

Sten Kirkbak, a citizen of Norway, residing at Jakobsliveien 32, 7058 Trondheim, Norway

Pål Selnæs, a citizen of Norway, residing at 100 Glenspring Way Morrisville, NC 27560 USA

William Herbert Darden, IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 109 Cumulus Court Cary, NC 27513 USA

Espen Voll, a citizen of Norway, residing at Sonsgate 5c 0564 Oslo, Norway

hereby assign(s) to Evado Filip Holding Ltd. having its principal place of business at

30 Old Burlington Street London W1S 3 NL UNITED KINGOM

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the LOCATION TRACKING DEVICE AND BAND which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 29 | 44/450 filed on 100 M, 2013 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations—in—part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Torbjørn Anderssen, Sten Kirkbak, Pål Selnæs, William Herbert Darden, IV and Espen Voll had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date	Torbjørn Anderssen	
04 01.2013	<del>- Exp</del>	

1 of 2

0104.13 Date	Attorney Ref. 6828-013 Sten Kirkbak
/- <sup>2</sup> /- /3 Date	Pàl Selnæs
1-4-13 Date	Milliam Herbert Struden TV William Herbert Darden, IV
Date	Espen Voli

Date		Sten Kirkbak
 Date		Pål Selnæs
		rai Semæs
Date		William Herbert Darden, IV
	64 01 2013	Eq. 11.
Date		Espen Voll

2 of 2